MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 20-013
SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 20-088B, Carillon Drive Improvements
to K & H Civil Constructors, LLC, for the contract

amount of $329,854.50.

AGENDA OF: March 3, 2020

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the assembly for
consideration.

APPROVED gédaonn MOOSEY BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
To:

Purchasing Officer <;L—’/
{

Public Works Director #Jlﬁzy;,«— 29/ﬁ§4,2020

Finance Director

Borough Attorney j i:;;
Borough Clerk CM )/éq'/ﬂc?

BT Q4o

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Analysis Sheet (Z2p)
Scope of Work (1p)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On January 20, 2020, the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough Purchasing Division issued a solicitation requesting
bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and
materials to improve the road and drainage along 2, 545 linear
feet of Carillon Drive. The project involves but is not limited
to, clearing, excavation, import and placement of borrow
material, import and placement of aggregate surface course,
installation of guardrail, installing drainage culverts and
placing topsoil and seed.

In response to the advertisement, nine bids were received. Award
recommendation is being made to K & H Civil Constructors, LLC as
the lowest responsive and responsible bidder based on Total Bid
Amount. The substantial completion date for this project 1is
September 15, 2020 with the final completion by October 1, 2020.
In accordance with MSB 3.08.170(B), Administration requests
authority to modify the resulting contract completion date by 30
days for unforeseen circumstances.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 20-013




The Public Works Department, Operations & Maintenance Division
will be administering the contract.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID NO. 20-088B,
CARILLON DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS to K & H CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC for
the contract amount of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE EIGHT HUNDRED
FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND 50/100 CENTS ($329,854.50).

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 20-013



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
FISCAL NOTE

Agenda Date: March 3, 2020

SUBIJECT: Award of Bid No. 20-088B, Carillon Drive Improvements to K & H Civil Constructors, LLC, for the contract amount of

$329,854.50.
ORIGINATOR: Purchasing

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE)

FISCAL IMPACT] YES) NO

AMOUNT REQUESTED! % 29,340

FUNDING SOURCE RS A Sevince Aca Roda ¢

FROM ACCOUNT #

PROIECT# 300cfo - & F0O5

TO ACCOUNT : £ [O, 600. 00¢ , XXX . X X X

PROJECT# 30040 - (20D

VERIFIED BY: “: (. %{,W

CERTIFIED BY:

DATE: 23/2(,( /2020

DATE:

EXPENDITURES/REVENUES:

(Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING FY2020 FY2021

FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

CAPITAL g 60

REVENUE

FUNDING:

(Thousands of Dollars)

General Fund

State/Federal Funds

oher ZHA 150

TOTAL 3 50
POSITIONS:
Full-Time
Part-Time
Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY: /

/ /7 PHONE:

/// DATE:

DEPARTMENT: /J/’) . / /
LA

APPROVED BY:

. !
DATE: .,9/ O/‘}’{é?/);@

AM No. 20-013



SSANLIM SSINLIM SSAINLIY, aiva
§ Wy ooy ~£/-7
YIOYNVIN 10300¥d  IALLVINISIUJIY ONISYHOUN m_>_._.<._.zmmwmn_mm ONIS Y301430 %ﬁizm

B

\\\\.
MVL 3dv SAIg TV :NOILVAN3W 3

INIW3SIAQY 930N
; 7 - = v o uawnioqg pig .
O\ﬂ \u«N\ IWQ\W W pW \u .\0 m &um & $ muu_ NMM V .m .m W B3 Ul PaqLIDSap Se YoM ULIOSd I
junowy pig [e301 Junowly pig |ejoL junowly pid [e30L NOLLdTYDS3a W3lI aId
A e A aajuesens pig
A e A T# 8 'T# - WNPUSPPY 4o 3di2d3y
~ — A w.io4 pig paubis
\4@% [0 i\w\# 7 79 | J@\M u3aara
v 8 ucua_.&oo _n_m .
.m \nm. O\V m\.‘ w O@ N\n@ @N\V \W mm.N \.v&m mW 33 Ul paquUIsap Se YoM WLIoad T
junowly pig [e30L junowy pig [€301 junowly pig |e30L NOLLAIdDS3a W3alI aIs
e A A a9)uRIEND PIg
P e A T# B 'T# - WNpU3ppY Jo 1d1daY
A A N wJo4 pig paubis
IS PVey VAR FTTW= VOV | yaaaia

v

sjuawaoldw] aAuQ uojjed g880-02

ONISYHIUNd :HONOYUOE VNLISNS-VISNNV.LYI

~SLINSTY AYVNIWI I ~

Py 001>



SSANLIM SSANLIM SSANLIA 31vd

\é @@ K&\KMN Czar-<i-7
HOUNd

YIDVYNVIN LO3C0Ud JALLVINISTUdTE ONISYHIUN IALLVINISTIdIY-IN mmUHmw%{I«UM_Dm
¥

25

INIWISIAQY ¥4 NIAVL 34V SAI9 TIV :NOILVANIWIO!

juswindoq pig .
3U3 Ul paquISap Se oM Wioad I
junowy pig |ejolL junowy pig jejol junowy pig jejoL NOILAIHIS3AA W3lI a1

aojuesens pig

Z# 8 'T# - WNpuappy 4o 1diday

wJo4 pig paubis

y3aard
m\ \@\N N\.m % Q\ % m\VmJ W 8 N\JQ m®ﬂ &W Y3 Ul P3qLIDSIP SE H40M WLIoMDd 1
JUNOUIY pig [€10L JUNCWIY pid [€30L Junowy pig (€301 NOILJINDS3d W3ll aid
AN A - aajueIeNy pig
A _A 7 T# 8 'T# - WNPUSPPY JO 31309y
\

P>

A e , wiiod pig paubis
Ry w\;\uq@ﬂw u§§§m,w xmw@@b R ' L | y3aaig

sjuswaAodw 2ALQ uojue) 9880-0T

JL3IHS SISATYNY DNINIHO a1d
ONISVHIUNd ‘HONOYOd VNLISNS-VISNNVLYIN ~SLINSTYH AYVNIWIIINd ~

v UQN w%&




BID #20-088B
CARILLON DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
SCOPE OF WORK

General

This project’s purpose is to improve the road and drainage along 2,545 linear feet of Carillon Drive. This project will
involve, but is not limited to, clearing, excavation, import and placement of borrow material, import and placement of
aggregate surface course, installation of guardrail, installing drainage culverts and placing topsoil and seed.

This project is located South of Wasilla just off of the Knik-Goose Bay Road. The project may be accessed by proceeding
to the Parks Highway/Knik-Goose Bay Rd. intersection in Wasilla, and following the Knik-Goose Bay Rd. to the intersection
with Sunset Dr.at MP 7.4. Follow Sunset Dr. and then Cormorant Way for approximately 1.6 miles to the Carillon Dr.
intersection. See project location and vicinity maps.

All construction shall be completed in accordance with the current Alaska Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities (ADOT&PF) Standard Specifications for Highway Construction (SSHC) 2015 Edition. Project specific special
provisions are provided in the following sections. The requirements contained in these specifications and special
provisions are hereby made a part of this solicitation and resultant contract.

Work Description

e Supply labor, equipment, materials and supplies to perform the required work as shown on the construction plans
for MSB project number 18-17-0457.

e Contractor is to provide resources to complete this project without any adjustments in the original bid amount or
contract time.

e Contractor is required to obtain an ADEC APDES permit prior to utility relocation activities. Utility relocation work
done by the utility companies will be performed under this permit.

o  Work Zone speed limit: Limit speed of vehicles associated with construction to 20 miles per hour within project
limits.

e Contractor shall coordinate the road improvements with all utility relocation work. Request locates from the
utilities having facilities in the area. Use the Alaska Digline, Inc. Locate Call Center. See Section 105-1.06 for
digline number and a list of utility companies in the area.

e Contractor shall complete ROW and utility easement staking and clearing and all necessary SWPPP items for
utility relocation support upon NTP. This work shall be included in items 201(3B), 642(1), 641(1), and 641(3).
Additional stump removal for utility support will be directed if needed and is not induded in these items. The
anticipated additional utility support areas are as follows:

o None outside of ROW. See attached Enstar plans for reference.

o Time is of the essence. Work shall be completed in one continuous timeframe after utility relocations are
completed. Substantial completion shall be achieved by September 15, 2020 and Final completion shall be
achieved by October 1, 2020.

e Estimated project magnitude is less than $375,000.

A N>



