MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-206
SUBJECT: Reporting of Conclusion of Contract for BID No. 20-088B
To K&H Civil Constructors LLC, For Carillon Drive

Improvements.

AGENDA OF: November 17, 2020

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Weserttey 70 —+f—e @ée{%m@(@ /%4:%@

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information cnly.

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, BOROUGH MANAGER:(::xﬁf
Route to: | Department/Individual Initials emarks,/

Digitally signed by James D

Originator HM James D Jenson Jeos

on
Date: 2020.10 20 18.00:43 0800

Digitally signed by Terry Dolan
n Date: 2020.10.21 08:34:39 -08'00'

Public Works Director Terry Dolg

Finance Director (]M
Borough Attorney A}ﬁ;

Borough Clerk ' ]-@L_,;ﬂ[@y\& (('C{”JQD

ATTACHEMENTS: None % i

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 20-088B
to K&H Civil Constructors LLC, for Carillon Drive Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with K&H Civil Constructors LLC,
on March 5, 2020, for Bid No. 20-088B, for Carillon Drive
Improvements, Project No. 30040. The original contract amount of
$329,854.50 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.20-013
presented on March 3, 2020.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling $125,998.18
for a revised total final contract amount of $455,852.68. Change
Order one (1) changed the finished surface from gravel to ‘
asphalt, and change order two (2) adjusted items to match scaled
amounts and improve project quality.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 20-206



